Position

Categorical Resource Tchr

Principal Elementary

Teacher Specialist

Teacher Elementary

Other Positions Held K-12 Education Entity

Extra Duty
Curr.Dev.Train, Extra
Duty Curr.Dev.Train,
Extra Duty
Curr.Dev.Train, Extra
Duty Curr.Dev.Train,
Teacher Substitute,
Extra Duty Prnt
Meet/Enga, Extra Duty
Prnt Meet/Enga,
Campus Supervisor

Downey Unified

Vice Principal
Elementary

Downey Unified

Extra Duty
Curr.Dev.Train, Extra
Duty Curr.Dev.Train,
Extra Duty
Curr.Dev.Train, Extra
Duty Curr.Dev.Train,
Extra Duty
Curr.Dev.Train, Extra
Duty Curr.Dev.Train,
Extra Duty

Downey Unified

Campus Supervisor,
Teacher Substitute,
Extra Duty
Inter/Tutoring, Extra
Duty Stud. Act/Pta,
Extra Duty Prnt
Meet/Enga, Extra Duty,
Teacher Independent
Study

Downey Unified

Department

Carpenter School

Carpenter School

Carpenter School

Carpenter School

Total Wages Total Retirement &
Health Contribution

$130,313 $34,791

$127,617 $39,604

$113,562 $37,408

$108,292 $36,573



Teacher Elementary

Tosa-Glad Coordinator

Teacher Elementary

Teacher Elementary

Extra Duty Downey Unified
Curr.Dev.Train, Extra

Duty Curr.Dev.Train,

Extra Duty, Extra Duty,

Campus Supervisor,

Teacher Substitute,

Extra Duty

Inter/Tutoring, Teacher

Independent Study

Extra Duty Stud. Downey Unified
Act/Pta, Extra Duty

Stud. Act/Pta, Extra

Duty Curr.Dev.Train,

Extra Duty

Curr.Dev.Train, Extra

Duty Curr.Dev.Train,

Extra Duty

Curr.Dev.Train

Teacher Elementary, Downey Unified
Teacher Substitute,
Campus Supervisor,
Extra Duty
Curr.Dev.Train, Extra
Duty Curr.Dev.Train,
Extra Duty
Curr.Dev.Train, Extra
Duty Curr.Dev.Train,
Extra Duty
Inter/Tutoring

Extra Duty Downey Unified
Curr.Dev.Train, Extra
Duty Curr.Dev.Train,
Extra Duty
Curr.Dev.Train, Teacher
Substitute, Campus
Supervisor, Extra Duty
Stud. Act/Pta, Teacher
Independent Study,
Extra Duty
Inter/Tutoring

Carpenter School

Carpenter School

Carpenter School

Carpenter School

$106,297

$104,575

$96,432

$95.817

$36,259

$19,029

$25,947

$22,500



Teacher Elementary

Teacher Elementary

Teacher Rsp

Teacher Sdc

Teacher Elementary

School Office Manager

Extra Duty Downey Unified
Inter/Tutoring, Teacher

Substitute, Campus

Supervisor, Extra Duty

Curr.Dev.Train, Extra

Duty Curr.Dev.Train,

Extra Duty

Curr.Dev.Train, Extra

Duty Curr.Dev.Train

Campus Supervisor, Downey Unified
Teacher Substitute,
Extra Duty
Curr.Dev.Train, Extra
Duty Curr.Dev.Train,
Extra Duty
Curr.Dev.Train, Extra
Duty Curr.Dev.Train,
Teacher Independent
Study, Extra Duty
Inter/Tutoring

Teacher Substitute, Downey Unified
Campus Supervisor,

Extra Duty, Extra Duty,

Extra Duty, Extra Duty

Teacher Substitute, Downey Unified
Teacher Substitute,

Campus Supervisor,

Extra Duty, Extra Duty,

Extra Duty

Inter/Tutoring, Extra

Duty Curr.Dev.Train,

Extra Duty Home

Med/Esy

Teacher Substitute, Downey Unified
Campus Supervisor,

Extra Duty, Extra Duty,

Extra Duty

School Office Manager Downey Unified

Carpenter School

Carpenter School

Carpenter School

Carpenter School

Carpenter School

Carpenter School

$79,300

$73,041

$66,344

$62,112

$58,604

$54,354

$26,302

$18,701

$20,662

$17,249

$12,752

$28,089



Teacher Elementary

Utility Worker

Teacher Elementary

Teacher Rsp

Teacher Elementary

Teacher Elementary

Int. Clerical Assistant

Teacher Substitute, Downey Unified
Campus Supervisor,

Extra Duty, Extra Duty

Inter/Tutoring, Extra

Duty Curr.Dev.Train,

Extra Duty Home

Med/Esy

Downey Unified

Teacher Substitute, Downey Unified
Campus Supervisor,

Extra Duty, Extra Duty

Inter/Tutoring, Extra

Duty Curr.Dev.Train,

Extra Duty Home

Med/Esy

Campus Supervisor, Downey Unified
Teacher Substitute,
Extra Duty

Campus Supervisor, Downey Unified
Teacher Substitute,

Extra Duty

Curr.Dev.Train, Extra

Duty Curr.Dev.Train,

Extra Duty

Curr.Dev.Train, Extra

Duty Curr.Dev.Train,

Extra Duty, Extra Duty

Inter/Tutoring

Teacher Substitute, Downey Unified
Campus Supervisor,
Extra Duty Prnt
Meet/Enga, Extra Duty
Curr.Dev.Train, Extra
Duty Curr.Dev.Train,
Extra Duty
Curr.Dev.Train, Extra
Duty Curr.Dev.Train,
Extra Duty
Inter/Tutoring

Int. Clerical Assistant,  Downey Unified
School Office Manager

Carpenter School

Carpenter School

Carpenter School

Carpenter School

Carpenter School

Carpenter School

Carpenter School

$53,058

$52,199
$51,518

$51,148

$48,965

$45,323

$42,966

$18,842

$22,804
$8,670

$14,757

$22,431

$14,090

$19,877



Teacher Elementary

Teacher Sdc

Teacher Elementary

Teacher Elementary

Sr. Instructional Assist.

Library/Media Technician

Teacher Substitute, Downey Unified
Campus Supervisor,
Extra Duty
Curr.Dev.Train, Extra
Duty Curr.Dev.Train,
Extra Duty
Curr.Dev.Train, Extra
Duty Curr.Dev.Train,
Teacher Independent
Study, Extra Duty
Inter/Tutoring

Teacher Substitute, Downey Unified
Campus Supervisor,

Extra Duty

Curr.Dev.Train, Extra

Duty Curr.Dev.Train,

Extra Duty

Inter/Tutoring, Extra

Duty Prnt Meet/Enga

Teacher Substitute, Downey Unified
Campus Supervisor,

Extra Duty

Curr.Dev.Train, Extra

Duty Curr.Dev.Train,

Extra Duty

Curr.Dev.Train, Extra

Duty Curr.Dev.Train,

Extra Duty

Inter/Tutoring

Teacher Substitute, Downey Unified
Campus Supervisor,

Extra Duty, Extra Duty

Inter/Tutoring, Extra

Duty Home Med/Esy,

Extra Duty

Curr.Dev.Train

Sr. Instructional Assist. Downey Unified

Downey Unified

Carpenter School

Carpenter School

Carpenter School

Carpenter School

Carpenter School

Carpenter School

$39,261

$38,892

$37,108

$36,553

$29,088
$24,468

$20,772

$9,972

$15,773

$15.617

$5,675
$9,510



Teacher Substitute

Sr. Instr. Asst. - Bc

Teacher Substitute

Student Supervision Asst.
Student Supervision Asst.

Student Supervision Asst.

Student Supervision Asst.

Sr. Instr. Asst. - Bc

Student Supervision Asst.

Teacher Substitute,
Teacher Substitute,
Teacher Substitute,
Extra Duty
Inter/Tutoring, Adult
School Teacher

Sr. Instr. Asst. - Bc, Sr.

Instructional Assist., Sr.

Instr. Asst. - S/Mh

Teacher Substitute,
Teacher Substitute,
Extra Duty
Inter/Tutoring

Student Supervision
Asst.

Student Supervision
Asst.

Downey Unified

Downey Unified

Downey Unified

Downey Unified
Downey Unified
Downey Unified

Downey Unified
Downey Unified
Downey Unified

Carpenter School

Carpenter School

Carpenter School

Carpenter School
Carpenter School

Carpenter School

Carpenter School
Carpenter School

Carpenter School

$23,369

$13,894

$11,339

$8,923
$8,055
$7,406

$6,556
$4,351
$3,051

$3,894

$1,031

$1,928

$0
$0
$0

$0
$4,643
$0



