Position	Other Positions Held	K-12 Education Entity	Department	Total Wages	Total Retirement & Health Contribution
Categorical Resource Tchr	Extra Duty Curr.Dev.Train, Extra Duty Curr.Dev.Train, Extra Duty Curr.Dev.Train, Extra Duty Curr.Dev.Train, Teacher Substitute, Extra Duty Prnt Meet/Enga, Extra Duty Prnt Meet/Enga, Campus Supervisor	Downey Unified	Carpenter School	\$130,313	\$34,791
Principal Elementary	Vice Principal Elementary	Downey Unified	Carpenter School	\$127,617	\$39,604
Teacher Specialist	Extra Duty Curr.Dev.Train, Extra Duty	Downey Unified	Carpenter School	\$113,562	\$37,408
Teacher Elementary	Campus Supervisor, Teacher Substitute, Extra Duty Inter/Tutoring, Extra Duty Stud. Act/Pta, Extra Duty Prnt Meet/Enga, Extra Duty, Teacher Independent Study	Downey Unified	Carpenter School	\$108,292	\$36,573

Teacher Elementary	Extra Duty Curr.Dev.Train, Extra Duty Curr.Dev.Train, Extra Duty, Extra Duty, Campus Supervisor, Teacher Substitute, Extra Duty Inter/Tutoring, Teacher Independent Study	Downey Unified	Carpenter School	\$106,297	\$36,259
Tosa-Glad Coordinator	Extra Duty Stud. Act/Pta, Extra Duty Stud. Act/Pta, Extra Duty Curr.Dev.Train, Extra Duty Curr.Dev.Train, Extra Duty Curr.Dev.Train, Extra Duty Curr.Dev.Train, Extra Duty Curr.Dev.Train	Downey Unified	Carpenter School	\$104,575	\$19,029
Teacher Elementary	Teacher Elementary, Teacher Substitute, Campus Supervisor, Extra Duty Curr.Dev.Train, Extra Duty Inter/Tutoring	Downey Unified	Carpenter School	\$96,432	\$25,947
Teacher Elementary	Extra Duty Curr.Dev.Train, Extra Duty Curr.Dev.Train, Extra Duty Curr.Dev.Train, Teacher Substitute, Campus Supervisor, Extra Duty Stud. Act/Pta, Teacher Independent Study, Extra Duty Inter/Tutoring	Downey Unified	Carpenter School	\$95,817	\$22,500

Inter/Tutoring, Teacher Substitute, Campus Supervisor, Extra Duty Curr.Dev.Train, Extra Duty, Ex						
Teacher Substitute, Extra Duty Curr.Dev.Train, Teacher Independent Study, Extra Duty Inter/Tutoring Teacher Rsp Teacher Substitute, Campus Supervisor, Extra Duty, Extra Duty	Teacher Elementary	Inter/Tutoring, Teacher Substitute, Campus Supervisor, Extra Duty Curr.Dev.Train, Extra Duty Curr.Dev.Train, Extra Duty Curr.Dev.Train, Extra	Downey Unified	Carpenter School	\$79,300	\$26,302
Campus Supervisor, Extra Duty, Extra Duty, Extra Duty, Extra Duty Teacher Sdc Teacher Substitute, Teacher Substitute, Campus Supervisor, Extra Duty, Extra Duty, Extra Duty, Extra Duty Inter/Tutoring, Extra Duty Curr.Dev.Train, Extra Duty Home Med/Esy Teacher Elementary Teacher Substitute, Campus Supervisor, Extra Duty Home Med/Esy Downey Unified Carpenter School \$62,112 \$17,249 \$17,249 \$17,249 \$17,249 \$17,249 \$17,249 \$17,249 \$17,249 \$17,249 \$17,249	Teacher Elementary	Teacher Substitute, Extra Duty Curr.Dev.Train, Extra Duty Curr.Dev.Train, Extra Duty Curr.Dev.Train, Extra Duty Curr.Dev.Train, Teacher Independent Study, Extra Duty	Downey Unified	Carpenter School	\$73,041	\$18,701
Teacher Substitute, Campus Supervisor, Extra Duty, Extra Duty, Inter/Tutoring, Extra Duty Curr.Dev.Train, Extra Duty Home Med/Esy Teacher Elementary Teacher Substitute, Campus Supervisor, Extra Duty, Extra Duty, Extra Duty, Extra Duty, Extra Duty Extra Duty Extra Duty Extra Duty Extra Duty Extra Duty	Teacher Rsp	Campus Supervisor, Extra Duty, Extra Duty,	Downey Unified	Carpenter School	\$66,344	\$20,662
Campus Supervisor, Extra Duty, Extra Duty, Extra Duty	Teacher Sdc	Teacher Substitute, Campus Supervisor, Extra Duty, Extra Duty, Extra Duty Inter/Tutoring, Extra Duty Curr.Dev.Train, Extra Duty Home	Downey Unified	Carpenter School	\$62,112	\$17,249
School Office Manager School Office Manager Downey Unified Carpenter School \$54,354 \$28,089	Teacher Elementary	Campus Supervisor, Extra Duty, Extra Duty,	Downey Unified	Carpenter School	\$58,604	\$12,752
	School Office Manager	School Office Manager	Downey Unified	Carpenter School	\$54,354	\$28,089

Teacher Elementary	Teacher Substitute, Campus Supervisor, Extra Duty, Extra Duty Inter/Tutoring, Extra Duty Curr.Dev.Train, Extra Duty Home Med/Esy	Downey Unified	Carpenter School	\$53,058	\$18,842
Utility Worker		Downey Unified	Carpenter School	\$52,199	\$22,804
Teacher Elementary	Teacher Substitute, Campus Supervisor, Extra Duty, Extra Duty Inter/Tutoring, Extra Duty Curr.Dev.Train, Extra Duty Home Med/Esy	Downey Unified	Carpenter School	\$51,518	\$8,670
Teacher Rsp	Campus Supervisor, Teacher Substitute, Extra Duty	Downey Unified	Carpenter School	\$51,148	\$14,757
Teacher Elementary	Campus Supervisor, Teacher Substitute, Extra Duty Curr.Dev.Train, Extra Duty, Extra Duty Inter/Tutoring	Downey Unified	Carpenter School	\$48,965	\$22,431
Teacher Elementary	Teacher Substitute, Campus Supervisor, Extra Duty Prnt Meet/Enga, Extra Duty Curr.Dev.Train, Extra Duty Curr.Dev.Train, Extra Duty Curr.Dev.Train, Extra Duty Curr.Dev.Train, Extra Duty Inter/Tutoring	Downey Unified	Carpenter School	\$45,323	\$14,090
Int. Clerical Assistant	Int. Clerical Assistant, School Office Manager	Downey Unified	Carpenter School	\$42,966	\$19,877

Teacher Elementary	Teacher Substitute, Campus Supervisor, Extra Duty Curr.Dev.Train, Extra Duty Curr.Dev.Train, Extra Duty Curr.Dev.Train, Extra Duty Curr.Dev.Train, Teacher Independent Study, Extra Duty Inter/Tutoring	Downey Unified	Carpenter School	\$39,261	\$20,772
Teacher Sdc	Teacher Substitute, Campus Supervisor, Extra Duty Curr.Dev.Train, Extra Duty Curr.Dev.Train, Extra Duty Inter/Tutoring, Extra Duty Prnt Meet/Enga	Downey Unified	Carpenter School	\$38,892	\$9,972
Teacher Elementary	Teacher Substitute, Campus Supervisor, Extra Duty Curr.Dev.Train, Extra Duty Curr.Dev.Train, Extra Duty Curr.Dev.Train, Extra Duty Curr.Dev.Train, Extra Duty Inter/Tutoring	Downey Unified	Carpenter School	\$37,108	\$15,773
Teacher Elementary	Teacher Substitute, Campus Supervisor, Extra Duty, Extra Duty Inter/Tutoring, Extra Duty Home Med/Esy, Extra Duty Curr.Dev.Train	Downey Unified	Carpenter School	\$36,553	\$15,617
Sr. Instructional Assist.	Sr. Instructional Assist.	Downey Unified	Carpenter School	\$29,088	\$5,675
Library/Media Technician		Downey Unified	Carpenter School	\$24,468	\$9,510

Teacher Substitute	Teacher Substitute, Teacher Substitute, Teacher Substitute, Extra Duty Inter/Tutoring, Adult School Teacher	Downey Unified	Carpenter School	\$23,369	\$3,894
Sr. Instr. Asst Bc	Sr. Instr. Asst Bc, Sr. Instructional Assist., Sr. Instr. Asst S/Mh	Downey Unified	Carpenter School	\$13,894	\$1,031
Teacher Substitute	Teacher Substitute, Teacher Substitute, Extra Duty Inter/Tutoring	Downey Unified	Carpenter School	\$11,339	\$1,928
Student Supervision Asst.		Downey Unified	Carpenter School	\$8,923	\$0
Student Supervision Asst.		Downey Unified	Carpenter School	\$8,055	\$0
Student Supervision Asst.	Student Supervision Asst.	Downey Unified	Carpenter School	\$7,406	\$0
Student Supervision Asst.		Downey Unified	Carpenter School	\$6,556	\$0
Sr. Instr. Asst Bc		Downey Unified	Carpenter School	\$4,351	\$4,643
Student Supervision Asst.	Student Supervision Asst.	Downey Unified	Carpenter School	\$3,051	\$0